placement to Bumiputera investors approved by the MIT!.

The Offer for Sale does not have any impact on the pro forma statements of financial
position as at 31 December 2022.

(d) Listing

Upon completion of the Public Issue and Offer for Sale, the Company shall be admitted
to the official list of Bursa Securities and the entire enlarged share capital of
approximately RM68,798,002 comprising 500,000,000 Shares shall be listed and quoted
on the ACE Market of Bursa Securities.

Page 5

Registration No.: 202101025778 (1426078-V)

14. ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT 13.	 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT’D)

293

SYNERGY HOUSE BERHAD

Initiated For Identification Purposes Only

ACrowe ~
Crowe Malaysia PLT
201906000005 (LLP0018817 -LCA) & AF 1018
Chartered Accountants

3. PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS-OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2022

Pro Formal Pro Forma-II

As at 31 Significant Afcer Pro

December Subsequent After Public Formal and Utilisation
2022* ACQuisitions Transaction Acquisitions Issue Public Issue of Proceeds

Note RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO , RM'OOO r RM'OOO RM'OOO
ASSETS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 32,271 32';271 32,271
Right-of-use as....c:ets 22,462 22,462 22,462

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 54,733 54,733 54,733

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 26,889 26,889 26,889
Trade receivables 15,404 15;404 15,404
Other receivables, deposits

and prepayments 5,908 5,908 5,908
Current tax assets 584 584 584

Deposits with licensed banks 12,704 12',704 12,704
Cash and bank balances. 3.2 14,723 (700} 14,023 34,400 48,423 (12,589}

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 76,212 75,512 109.912

TOTAL ASSETS 130,945 130,245 164,645

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity attributable
to owners of the Company
Share capital 3.3 - 34,398 34,398 34,400 68,798 (1,379)

Invested capital 3.3 2,610 (2,610) - -
Re-organisation reserve 3.4 - (31,788) (3-1,788) (31,788)

Revaluation reserve 7,655 7,655 7,655

Retained profits 3.5 36,085 (7oo) 35,385 35,385 (1,2'10)

TOTAL EQUITY 46,350 45,650 80,050

APPENDIX A

Pro Forma III

After Pro
Forma II and I

Utilisation of I

Proceeds
RM'OOO

32,271
22,462

54,733

26,889
15,404

5,908
584

12,704
35,834

97.323

152,056

67,419
-

(31,788)
7,655

34,175

77,461

Page 6

Registration No.: 202101025778 (1426078-V)

14. ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT 13.	 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONT’D)

294

SYNERGY HOUSE BERHAD

initiated For Identification Purposes Only

J...,., Crowe ~.J..r
Crowe Malaysia PLT
201906iJC0005 (LLP0018817-LCA) &AF 1018
Chartered Accountants APPENDIX A

3. PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTSOF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 20.2-2-(CONT'D)

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II Pro Forma III

After Pro
As at 31 Significant After Pro Forma II and

December Subsequent After Public Forma I and Utilisation Utilisation of
2022* ACQuisitions Transaction Acquisitions Issue Public Issue of Proceeds Proceeds

Note RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO RM'OOO , RM'OOO
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES.
Bank borrowings 3.6 37,749 37,749- 37,749 (9,641) 28,108
Lease liabilities 561 561 561 561
Deferred tax liabilities 2,688 2,688 2,688 2,688

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES. 40,998 40,998 40,998 31,357

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade payables 9,772 9,Tn 9,772 9,772

Other payables and accruals 6,616 6,616 6,616 6,616

Bank borrowings 3.7 25,241 25,241 25,241 (359) 24,882

Lease liabilities 401 401 401 401

Current tax liabilities 1,567 1,567 1,567 1,567

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 43,597 43,597 43,597 43,238

TOTAL LIABILITIES 84,595 84,595 84,595 74,595

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 130,945 130,245 164,645 152,056

No. of ordinary shares in issue ('000) # 420,000 500,000 500,000

NA (RM'OOO) 46,350 45,650 80,050 77,461

NA per share (RM) 0.11 0.16 O.1S

Gearing ratio (times) 1.38 1.40 0.80 0.70

Net gearing ratio (times) 0.79 0.82 0.04 0.07

Notes:
Extracted from the audited combined financial statements of Synergy House Berhad

# Represent 2 ordinary shares